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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT 
 ) ss. 
COUNTY OF HUGHES ) SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
 
 
 
IN THE MATTER OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
COMMISSION DOCKET HP14-001, PETITION 
OF TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE, LP 
FOR ORDER ACCEPTING CERTIFICATION OF 
PERMIT ISSUED IN DOCKET HP09-001 TO 
CONSTRUCT THE KEYSTONE XL PIPELINE 
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) 
) 
) 
) 
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) 
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Civ. 32CIV16-33 
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 I hereby certify that on the 16th day of May, 2016, Dakota Rural Action’s Appellant’s Brief 
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Adam de Hueck 
Adam.dehueck@state.sd.us 
 
John Smith 
Johnj.smith@state.sd.us 
 
Attorneys for the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
 
William G. Taylor 
Bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com 
 
James E. Moore 
james.moore@woodsfuller.com 
 
James P. White 
jim_p_white@transcanada.com 
 
Attorneys for TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP 
 
Thomasina Real Bird 
trealbird@ndnlaw.com 
 
Jennifer Baker 
jbaker@ndnlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Yankton Sioux Tribe 
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Travis Clark 
tclark@ndnlaw.com 
 
Attorney for Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe 
 
Robert P. Gough 
gough.bob@gmail.com 
 
Attorney for Intertribal Council On Utilities Policy 
 
Chase Iron Eyes 
chaseironeyes@gmail.com 
 
Peter Capossela 
pcapossela@nu-world.com 
 
Attorneys for Joye Braun, Dallas Goldtooth, John H. 
Harter, Chastity S. Jewett, Elizabeth Lone Eagle, Paul F. 
Seamans, Bruce Boettcher, Terry and Cheri Frisch, Arthur 
R. Tanderup, Wrexie Lainson Bardaglio and Gary F. Dorr 

 
 
 

 
 /s/ Bruce Ellison  
Bruce Ellison, SD #462 
P.O. Box 2508 
Rapid City, South Dakota 57709 
Telephone: (605) 348-1117 
Email: belli4law@aol.com 
 
Attorney for Dakota Rural Action 
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